Department

Rcoe - Riverside
Brooks P. Coleman
Other

N/A

Rcoe - Indio

Dr. David Long Rlc

Don F. Kenny Regional Learning Center

Perris Hssps Early Head Start/Perris Collaborative

Arlington Regional Learning Center
Ina Arbuckle Elementary School East
Rcoe - Las Brisas

Nan Sanders Elementary School

Betty G. Gibbel Regional Learning Center

Rancho Verde High School
Grindstaff

Rcoe - Sky Canyon

Val Verde Ric

Norte Vista High School

El Centro Administrative Office
Desert Edge School - Banning
Abraham Lincoln Elementary School
School Of Career Education
Beaumont 8Th Street Head Start/Ehs
Jurupa Middle School

Philip M. Stokoe Elementary

Brawley Center Migrant Head Start
Glen Avon Elementary School South
Calexico Center Migrant Head Start
Thermal Center Mhs

Foothill Elementary School Alvord Usd

Employees

496

50

538
251

37
33
41
52
34
21
25
37
31
28
20
16
21
26
18
14
14
15
26
19
20
27
18
25
24
18

Total Wages

$41,827,228
$3,909,006
$3,316,733
$3,282,410
$2,734,462
$2,323,907
$2,168,937
$2,167,018
$2,126,482
$1,949,412
$1,940,061
$1,874,300
$1,719,856
$1,653,298
$1,480,729
$1,432,482
$1,367,506
$1,336,379
$1,248,424
$1,213,611
$1,178,155
$1,122,087
$1,111,463
$1,063,323
$992,173
$976,389
$958,362
$940,216
$897,495
$858,098

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$12,499,958
$1,264,310
$424,083
$777,583
$846,949
$705,693
$719,878
$825,633
$673,852
$525,320
$622,287
$691,843
$531,659
$532,946
$441,686
$361,027
$417,119
$485,619
$373,628
$335,367
$343,524
$347,304
$413,600
$376,046
$381,489
$316,980
$348,546
$343,494
$297,857
$351,543



Mecca Center, Migrant Head start
Nuview Elementary School North

El Centro Mig Hd Start

Amc Ytec

Rcoe - Annex

La Granada Elementary School
Enchanted Hills Elementary School
Patriot High School

Palms Elementary School

Palm Springs Community School
Banning Head Start

Three Rings Ranch

Rob Reiner Children & Families Center
Stokoe Elementary School

Hillcrest High School

Hemet High School

Southwest Justice Center

Temescal Canyon High School
Moreno Valley Ric

Beaumont Head Start

Vi Library

Hans Christenson Middle School
Sky View Elementary School

Desert Mirage High School

Casa Blanca Head Start

Amelia Earhart Elem School Of Intently Studies
Menifee Valley Middle School
Murrieta Head Start/State Preschool
Garretson Head Start/State Preschool
Coachella Valley High School
Desert Hot Springs A/E

Day Reporting Center

22
15
21
10
11
14
11
13
12
10
16
11

10

10

14

11

—_
—_

w U1 L W O 0 N N o o

$849,210
$834,399
$832,396
$819,168
$782,411
$762,014
$679,920
$677,399
$674,341
$672,902
$653,432
$572,433
$571,422
$528,038
$522,666
$510,478
$495,078
$486,365
$476,849
$471,683
$469,855
$440,056
$438,335
$435,876
$428,047
$417,110
$412,826
$409,957
$374,236
$373,473
$365,827
$360,694

$281,590
$276,076
$284,592
$257,530
$273,664
$300,829
$252,720
$222,263
$229,106
$216,816
$238,042
$203,629
$166,605
$171,564
$176,029
$144,774
$174,807
$200,839
$136,751
$172,109
$165,717
$201,953
$167,508
$140,298
$181,004
$149,046
$145,121
$148,322
$137,546
$129,411

$85,681

$87,411



Mountain View Middle School
Jurupa Valley High School

La Granada Head Start

West Valley High School
Pacific Avenue Elementary
Lawrence F. Smith School
Paloma Valley High School
Arlanza Head Start
Educational Options Center
Toro Canyon Middle School
Rubidoux High School
Temecula Valley High School

Milo P. Johnson, Dr., Center For Learning

La Sierra High School

Rcc Moreno Valley Campus Hd Start/State Preschool

March Middle School

Home Gardens Head Start
Beaumont High School
Verano Head Start

Martin Luther King Hs

San Jacinto High School

Lee Pollard High School
Murrieta Valley High School
Temecula Head Start

Desert Edge School - Riverside
Citrus Hills High School
Tahquitz High School

Vista Murrieta High School
Rubidoux Youth Opportunity Center
Jurupa Middle School West
Riverside Community Hospital

Collett Head Start
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$347,090
$340,415
$336,235
$334,459
$330,560
$319,182
$313,996
$313,910
$313,721
$313,688
$313,082
$310,944
$297,833
$293,923
$293,073
$291,153
$288,379
$280,833
$279,861
$279,583
$268,503
$268,202
$257,067
$256,290
$254,427
$253,885
$245,058
$241,302
$227,579
$222,959
$218,950
$218,919

$128,651
$128,977
$141,723
$83,773
$110,428
$89,278
$95,140
$139,182
$79,927
$94,875
$96,443
$93,580
$88,398
$60,047
$110,290
$102,403
$109,521
$87,713
$109,884
$82,227
$59,686
$78,520
$50,355
$73,877
$71,357
$66,424
$63,815
$67,418
$60,713
$90,450
$83,589
$95,598



Perris High School

Canyon Springs High School
Palo Verde High School
Grindstaff |

Hemet Cal Safe

Moreno Valley High School
Jefferson Head Start

Ramona High School

Vista Del Lago High School
Heritage High School
Arlington High School

John W. North High School
Abraham Lincoln High School
Valley View High School
Desert Edge School - Indio
Phillip M. Stokoe

Roosevelt (Eleanor) High School
Centennial High School
Desert Edge School - Coisbyrd
Empower Youth Hemet - Cflc
Polytechnic High School
Perris Cbk

Mesa Murrieta High School
College Of The Desert

Blythe Community School
Corona Yoc

John Kelley Elementary School
Val Verde High School (9 - 12 Continuation)
Elsinore High School
Beaumont Special Education
Twinhill Elementary School

Nueva Vista (Continuation) High School
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$218,460
$215,278
$213,521
$211,931
$206,722
$191,150
$188,196
$176,056
$168,426
$165,814
$161,462
$159,484
$150,097
$149,832
$148,262
$147,780
$146,223
$145,536
$143,216
$132,384
$123,063
$122,706
$119,412
$117,845
$106,414
$104,109
$101,296

$99,258

$93,779

$93,037

$87,125

$86,596

$72,814
$57,448
$48,663
$44,799
$53,888
$52,934
$79,867
$46,893
$54,839
$51,119
$50,980
$43,631
$32,523
$39,553
$37,252
$59,036
$34,473
$51,329
$36,349
$33,312
$46,666
$34,255
$23,655
$54,545
$18,726
$31,236
$59,163
$31,127
$16,323
$45,400
$26,746
$15,291



Palm Elementary School

Corona High School

Bryant Park Head Start

Moreno Valley Community School
Riverside Adult School

Perris Lake (Continuation) High School
Palo Verde Unified School District

Norco High School

Bayside Community Day School

Desert Safe house

Twin Palms Hs

Santiago High School

Orange Grove (Continuation) High School
Foothill Elementary School Corona-Norco Usd
F. H. Butterfield School (Juvenile Hall)
Hamilton High School

Mecca Cbk

Riverside Yoc

Corona Community School

Cal State Re-Entry Initiative

Santa Fe/Hemet Cbk

River Springs Charter School

Lake Elsinore Planet Youth

Glen View Elementary School

Palm Springs Usd

Mt. San Jacinto Community College District

Temecula Dpss

$85,526
$85,190
$84,628
$82,490
$82,073
$81,640
$80,628
$76,826
$73,058
$70,703
$70,603
$68,125
$65,885
$58,775
$58,727
$58,125
$57,006
$49,672
$47,583
$46,192
$35,221
$24,873
$24,615
$23,647
$22,737
$17,318
$14,892

$29,099
$29,551
$38,386
$25,962
$26,739
$16,163
$4,285
$22,150
$26,103
$10,806
$24,507
$23,309
$12,152
$22,116
$23,222
$22,677
$17,941
$8,153
$7,803
$7,564
$5,018
$8,243
$4,699
$4,913
$3,769
$18,147
$2,476



