Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Rcoe - Riverside	496	\$41,827,228	\$12,499,958
Brooks P. Coleman	50	\$3,909,006	\$1,264,310
Other	538	\$3,316,733	\$424,083
N/A	251	\$3,282,410	\$777,583
Rcoe - Indio	37	\$2,734,462	\$846,949
Dr. David Long Rlc	33	\$2,323,907	\$705,693
Don F. Kenny Regional Learning Center	41	\$2,168,937	\$719,878
Perris Hssps Early Head Start/Perris Collaborative	52	\$2,167,018	\$825,633
Arlington Regional Learning Center	34	\$2,126,482	\$673,852
Ina Arbuckle Elementary School East	21	\$1,949,412	\$525,320
Rcoe - Las Brisas	25	\$1,940,061	\$622,287
Nan Sanders Elementary School	37	\$1,874,300	\$691,843
Betty G. Gibbel Regional Learning Center	31	\$1,719,856	\$531,659
Rancho Verde High School	28	\$1,653,298	\$532,946
Grindstaff	20	\$1,480,729	\$441,686
Rcoe - Sky Canyon	16	\$1,432,482	\$361,027
Val Verde Rlc	21	\$1,367,506	\$417,119
Norte Vista High School	26	\$1,336,379	\$485,619
El Centro Administrative Office	18	\$1,248,424	\$373,628
Desert Edge School - Banning	14	\$1,213,611	\$335,367
Abraham Lincoln Elementary School	14	\$1,178,155	\$343,524
School Of Career Education	15	\$1,122,087	\$347,304
Beaumont 8Th Street Head Start/Ehs	26	\$1,111,463	\$413,600
Jurupa Middle School	19	\$1,063,323	\$376,046
Philip M. Stokoe Elementary	20	\$992,173	\$381,489
Brawley Center Migrant Head Start	27	\$976,389	\$316,980
Glen Avon Elementary School South	18	\$958,362	\$348,546
Calexico Center Migrant Head Start	25	\$940,216	\$343,494
Thermal Center Mhs	24	\$897,495	\$297,857
Foothill Elementary School Alvord Usd	18	\$858,098	\$351,543

Mecca Center, Migrant Head start	22	\$849,210	\$281,590
Nuview Elementary School North	15	\$834,399	\$276,076
El Centro Mig Hd Start	21	\$832,396	\$284,592
Amc Ytec	10	\$819,168	\$257,530
Rcoe - Annex	11	\$782,411	\$273,664
La Granada Elementary School	14	\$762,014	\$300,829
Enchanted Hills Elementary School	11	\$679,920	\$252,720
Patriot High School	13	\$677,399	\$222,263
Palms Elementary School	12	\$674,341	\$229,106
Palm Springs Community School	10	\$672,902	\$216,816
Banning Head Start	16	\$653,432	\$238,042
Three Rings Ranch	11	\$572,433	\$203,629
Rob Reiner Children & Families Center	9	\$571,422	\$166,605
Stokoe Elementary School	10	\$528,038	\$171,564
Hillcrest High School	10	\$522,666	\$176,029
Hemet High School	7	\$510,478	\$144,774
Southwest Justice Center	8	\$495,078	\$174,807
Temescal Canyon High School	14	\$486,365	\$200,839
Moreno Valley Rlc	5	\$476,849	\$136,751
Beaumont Head Start	11	\$471,683	\$172,109
Vi Library	9	\$469,855	\$165,717
Hans Christenson Middle School	11	\$440,056	\$201,953
Sky View Elementary School	8	\$438,335	\$167,508
Desert Mirage High School	8	\$435,876	\$140,298
Casa Blanca Head Start	12	\$428,047	\$181,004
Amelia Earhart Elem School Of Intently Studies	7	\$417,110	\$149,046
Menifee Valley Middle School	8	\$412,826	\$145,121
Murrieta Head Start/State Preschool	10	\$409,957	\$148,322
Garretson Head Start/State Preschool	9	\$374,236	\$137,546
Coachella Valley High School	8	\$373,473	\$129,411
Desert Hot Springs A/E	5	\$365,827	\$85,681
Day Reporting Center	3	\$360,694	\$87,411

Mountain View Middle School	6	\$347,090	\$128,651
Jurupa Valley High School	6	\$340,415	\$128,977
La Granada Head Start	8	\$336,235	\$141,723
West Valley High School	4	\$334,459	\$83,773
Pacific Avenue Elementary	6	\$330,560	\$110,428
Lawrence F. Smith School	4	\$319,182	\$89,278
Paloma Valley High School	4	\$313,996	\$95,140
Arlanza Head Start	7	\$313,910	\$139,182
Educational Options Center	3	\$313,721	\$79,927
Toro Canyon Middle School	6	\$313,688	\$94,875
Rubidoux High School	4	\$313,082	\$96,443
Temecula Valley High School	4	\$310,944	\$93,580
Milo P. Johnson, Dr., Center For Learning	4	\$297,833	\$88,398
La Sierra High School	3	\$293,923	\$60,047
Rcc Moreno Valley Campus Hd Start/State Preschool	8	\$293,073	\$110,290
March Middle School	7	\$291,153	\$102,403
Home Gardens Head Start	7	\$288,379	\$109,521
Beaumont High School	4	\$280,833	\$87,713
Verano Head Start	7	\$279,861	\$109,884
Martin Luther King Hs	3	\$279,583	\$82,227
San Jacinto High School	4	\$268,503	\$59,686
Lee Pollard High School	4	\$268,202	\$78,520
Murrieta Valley High School	4	\$257,067	\$50,355
Temecula Head Start	7	\$256,290	\$73,877
Desert Edge School - Riverside	3	\$254,427	\$71,357
Citrus Hills High School	3	\$253,885	\$66,424
Tahquitz High School	4	\$245,058	\$63,815
Vista Murrieta High School	4	\$241,302	\$67,418
Rubidoux Youth Opportunity Center	2	\$227,579	\$60,713
Jurupa Middle School West	5	\$222,959	\$90,450
Riverside Community Hospital	4	\$218,950	\$83,589
Collett Head Start	5	\$218,919	\$95,598

Perris High School	3	\$218,460	\$72,814
Canyon Springs High School	2	\$215,278	\$57,448
Palo Verde High School	3	\$213,521	\$48,663
Grindstaff I	2	\$211,931	\$44,799
Hemet Cal Safe	6	\$206,722	\$53,888
Moreno Valley High School	3	\$191,150	\$52,934
Jefferson Head Start	5	\$188,196	\$79,867
Ramona High School	4	\$176,056	\$46,893
Vista Del Lago High School	2	\$168,426	\$54,839
Heritage High School	2	\$165,814	\$51,119
Arlington High School	2	\$161,462	\$50,980
John W. North High School	3	\$159,484	\$43,631
Abraham Lincoln High School	3	\$150,097	\$32,523
Valley View High School	2	\$149,832	\$39,553
Desert Edge School - Indio	1	\$148,262	\$37,252
Phillip M. Stokoe	3	\$147,780	\$59,036
Roosevelt (Eleanor) High School	2	\$146,223	\$34,473
Centennial High School	2	\$145,536	\$51,329
Desert Edge School - Coisbyrd	1	\$143,216	\$36,349
Empower Youth Hemet - Cflc	1	\$132,384	\$33,312
Polytechnic High School	2	\$123,063	\$46,666
Perris Cbk	2	\$122,706	\$34,255
Mesa Murrieta High School	2	\$119,412	\$23,655
College Of The Desert	3	\$117,845	\$54,545
Blythe Community School	1	\$106,414	\$18,726
Corona Yoc	1	\$104,109	\$31,236
John Kelley Elementary School	5	\$101,296	\$59,163
Val Verde High School (9 - 12 Continuation)	1	\$99,258	\$31,127
Elsinore High School	1	\$93,779	\$16,323
Beaumont Special Education	2	\$93,037	\$45,400
Twinhill Elementary School	1	\$87,125	\$26,746
Nueva Vista (Continuation) High School	1	\$86,596	\$15,291

Palm Elementary School	3	\$85,526	\$29,099
Corona High School	1	\$85,190	\$29,551
Bryant Park Head Start	2	\$84,628	\$38,386
Moreno Valley Community School	1	\$82,490	\$25,962
Riverside Adult School	1	\$82,073	\$26,739
Perris Lake (Continuation) High School	1	\$81,640	\$16,163
Palo Verde Unified School District	2	\$80,628	\$4,285
Norco High School	1	\$76,826	\$22,150
Bayside Community Day School	1	\$73,058	\$26,103
Desert Safe house	1	\$70,703	\$10,806
Twin Palms Hs	1	\$70,603	\$24,507
Santiago High School	1	\$68,125	\$23,309
Orange Grove (Continuation) High School	1	\$65,885	\$12,152
Foothill Elementary School Corona-Norco Usd	1	\$58,775	\$22,116
F. H. Butterfield School (Juvenile Hall)	1	\$58,727	\$23,222
Hamilton High School	1	\$58,125	\$22,677
Mecca Cbk	1	\$57,006	\$17,941
Riverside Yoc	1	\$49,672	\$8,153
Corona Community School	1	\$47,583	\$7,803
Cal State Re-Entry Initiative	1	\$46,192	\$7,564
Santa Fe/Hemet Cbk	1	\$35,221	\$5,018
River Springs Charter School	1	\$24,873	\$8,243
Lake Elsinore Planet Youth	1	\$24,615	\$4,699
Glen View Elementary School	1	\$23,647	\$4,913
Palm Springs Usd	1	\$22,737	\$3,769
Mt. San Jacinto Community College District	1	\$17,318	\$18,147
Temecula Dpss	1	\$14,892	\$2,476